SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 9843/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-11-2022 in OA No. 58/2018 passed by the National Green Tribunal, western Zone, Pune)

M/S NOORMOHMED KALUBHAI PATNI LIMESTONE MINE

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.72787/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.72788/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.72785/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.72786/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 28-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List along with C.A. No.480/2023.

Pending further orders, no coercive steps shall be taken against the appellant on the basis of the impugned judgment.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR