SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 480/2023

M/S R.J. TRIVEDI AND CO. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 764/2023 (XVII)

(IA No.24383/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.24382/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.24384/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 544/2023 (XVII)

(IA NO.19668/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.19667/2023-STAY APPLICATION IA NO. 19668/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 19667/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 3971/2023 (XVII)

(IA No.72787/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.72788/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.72785/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.72786/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 17-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Mansi Bachani, Adv.

Ms. Gitanjali Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

Mr. Kisalaya Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Ms. Prerana Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Sarim Naved, Adv.

Mr. Pranay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sugandha Anand, AOR

Mr. M.a. Venkata Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

C.A. No. 480/2023

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1, 3, 5 to 9 & 13, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Notice issued to respondent Nos. 11 and 12 are returned with postal remarks "Refused". Thus, service is deemed to be complete on the respondents and there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to appellants to take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent Nos. 10 and 17.

Vakalatnama filed by Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 is defective. Two weeks time is granted to cure the defects and to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent Nos. 4, 15 & 16 to file the counter affidavit.

I.A. for removal has been filed in respect of Respondent No.14 from the array of parties. The same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

C.A. Nos. 764 and 544/2023

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5 to 17 & 19, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to appellants to take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent No. 22.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent Nos. 4, 20 & 21 to file the counter affidavit.

I.A. for removal has been filed in respect of Respondent No.18 from the array of parties. The same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

C.A. No. 3971/2023

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5 to 12, 14 to 17 & 19 to 22, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to appellants to take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent No. 13.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent No. 4 to to file the counter affidavit.

I.A. for deletion has been filed in respect of Respondent No.18 from the array of parties. The same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG