**ITEM NO.1763** 

COURT NO.8

**SECTION XVII** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).480/2023

M/S R.J. TRIVEDI AND CO. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY APPLICATION FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT IA No. 105386/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 764/2023 (XVII)

(IA

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 105377/2023 IA No. 105377/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT) C.A. No. 544/2023 (XVII)

(IA

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 105371/2023 IA No. 105371/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT) C.A. No. 3971/2023 (XVII)

(IA

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 133235/2023 IA No. 133235/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date: 01-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Sanyal, Adv.

Ms. Mansi Bachani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv. Yasha Goyal, Adv. Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

2

Ms. Prerna Mohapatra, Adv.

Ms. Yasha Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal , AOR

Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv. Shankey Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Sarim Naved, Adv.

Mr. Pranay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sugandha Anand, AOR

Mr. M.A. Venkata Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Tania Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prakhar Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. Pritam Bishwas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## ORDER

The applications for deletion of Respondent No. 14 in SLP (C) No.480/2023 and Respondent No. 18 in SlP(C) No.764/2023, 544/2023 and C.A. No.3971/2023 from the array of parties are allowed, subject to just exceptions. The name of respondent Nos. 14 and 18, is permitted to be deleted from the array of parties.

Accordingly IA Nos.105386, 105371, 105377 and 133235/2023 are allowed.

Amended Memo of Parties be filed within three weeks.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR